	. Annar				
	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	MUY	10-07-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	·
		0-4-99	IZBIBI IIBI BAIR NASA IIBI	TRADEMARK	
	41	0-4 41		OCT 4	
	TO: The Committee	of an are of Datasets and	101163855		
Sub	mission Type	sioner of Patents and 1	Conveyance Type	aal document(s) or copy(ies).	****
\boxtimes	New		☐ Assignment	License	19. Albert paper.
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
l				Month Day Year 6/9/98	
	Correction of PTC) Error	☐ Merger		
		[☐ Change of Name		
	Reel #	Frame #		ee of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Docum	ent			
	Reel #	Frame #			
Cor	veying Party	⊠ Mark if	additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date	
	Name West	Point Stevens Inc.		Month Day Year	
	West	Form Stevens Inc.		6/9/98	
	Formerly				
	Individual	☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		ion
	Other				
 	Citizenship/State of	f Incorporation/Organization	Delaware		
Rec	eiving Party		additional names of receiving	parties attached	
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., as	Trustee		
	DBA/AKA/TA	formerly NationsBank, N.	Α.		
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1)	NC 1007-08-11			
	Address (line 2)	100 North Tryon Stree	of		
		Charlotte	NC NC	28255	
	Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
	Individual Corporation	General Partnership Association	☐ Limited Partnersh	and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
		al Banking Association	1	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
	Citizenship/State of		-	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
6/19	Incorporation/Orga 9 DIGUYEN 000000	nization			
C:481		40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	Public burden reporting document and gathering Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washington	for this collection of information is e the data needed to complete the Cov ashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offic	er Sheet. Send comments regarding this lee of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pa	nutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0	027	-	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	Domestic Representative Name and Address			
_		Enter for the first l	Receiving Party Only.	
	NT/A			
Name				
A 4.1 (1' 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	i			
radicos (mie 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address		(010) 20(0000	
		Area Code and Te	lephone Number (919) 286-8000	
Name	Mark H. Webbink			
Name				
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658			
Address (fine 4)	Dulliani, 140 27705 1050			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 8	
	,			
	olication Number(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (DO \overline{NOT} ENT	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Т.,	adamanta Amuliantian Number(a)	n.	agistration Number(s)	
11	ademark Application Number(s)	K	egistration Number(s)	
		1,103,075		
		1,105,075		
T				
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# [
riumber of 11op		Proposition	"	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed 🖂	Deposit Account 🖂		
	Account	(any deficiency) dditional fees can be charged to the acco	unt)	
(Enter it	payment by deposit account of it ac	Deposit Account Number:	#[13-4365]	
		Authorization to charge additional fe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		5		
Statement and Sig				
	st of my knowledge and belief, the forego t. Charges to deposit account are author	ing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original	
	. Unarges to aeposti account are author . Webbink	JANXI	9/30/99	
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

	- FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK		
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	nveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached		
Ent	ter Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date		
		Month Day Year		
	Name J.P. Stevens Enterprises, Inc.			
	Formerly	\neg		
	Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parmership	Corporation		
	Other			
1 21	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizaiton Delaware			
☒	Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
	ceiving Party	hed		
Ent	ter Additional Receiving Party			
	Name			
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1)			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zin Code		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If c	Zip Code document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
		eiving party is not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should		
	Other be	attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	cument from Assignment.)		
Tra	demark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add	itional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	Trademark Application Number(s) Reg	gistration Number(s)		

DUR1\RTC\INTP\242215_1

...

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0401

- FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Ent	er Additional	Conveying Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name [West Point-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc.				
	Formerly [
	Individual	General Partnership Limited Parnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
	Other					
⊠	Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
	ceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached			
Ent		Receiving Party				
	Nan					
	DBA/AKA/T					
	Composed of					
	Address (line					
	Address (line					
	Address (line	City State/Country	Zip Code			
	Individual Corporation	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Association	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,			
	Other		an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Citizenship/S	tate of /Organization	document from Assignment.)			
Tra	demark Appli Enter eithe	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	Ti	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
i						
1						

DUR1\RTC\INTP\242215_1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0402**

11

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, dated as of June 9, 1998 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Assignment") by and among (i) WestPoint Stevens Inc., (ii) J.P. Stevens Enterprises, Inc., and (iii) West Point-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc. as assignors (the "Assignors") and NationsBank, N.A., now known as Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral trustee (the "Trustee") for the benefit of certain lenders (the "Lenders"), each of the undersigned Assignors has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right and interest of such Assignor in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Assignment), whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired and arising hereafter, including without limitation the Trademarks and related registrations and applications shown in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein, to the Trustee for the benefit of the Lenders, together with the goodwill and assets of the business symbolized by such Trademarks and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing, including the right to sue for and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising from past infringements concerning any of the foregoing.

The security interest in the attached trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Assignment and that certain Second Amended and Restated Collateral Trust Agreement, of even date with the Assignment, among *inter alia* the Assignors, the Trustee and the Lenders.

Very truly yours,

WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

By: Morgan M. Schuessler
Name: Morgan M. Schuessler

Title: Executive Vice President-Finance

& Chief Financial Officer

[signatures continued]

CHAR1\TMB\BANK\490866_1

J. P. STEVENS ENTERPRISES, INC.

By: Zhund Hans

Name: Edward J. Jones

Title: Vice President & Assistant Treasurer

WEST POINT-PEPPERELL ENTERPRISES, INC.

By:_

Name: Edward J. Gones

Title: Vice President & Assistant Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly NATIONSBANK, N.A.), as Agent

Name: DA

DAVID H. DINKINS

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

West Point Pepperell Enterprises, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Registration No.	Registration Date	Title
1103075	9/26/78	Wonderfil

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

CHAR1\TMB\BANK\490866_ 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0405